

# FEE STRUCTURE 2025-26 MARIA ASSUMPTA CONVENT SR.SEC. SCHOOL

(Affiliated to C.B.S.E., Delhi)

Khokhratal, Kashipur (U.K.) Ph: 05947-275212, 7464871770

Email: mariaschoolksp@gmail.com Website: www.mariaschoolkashipur.org

Fee Leaf No. .....

CLASS – XI (COMM+COMP)

**Unique Bank Account Number for online payment** 

(Unique Code Admission No.): MSAC37\_

	Α	d	mi	ssic	n	N	<b>O</b> :	
_		_		_			_	

Bank details for only fees payment:

IFSC CODE: ICICO000106

**BANK: ICICI BANK** 

**BRANCH: RPC, DELHI** 

Name	of the Student		
Class _	Section	Roll No	

## **FEE RULES:**

#### 1. Mode of Payment:

Fees will be collected on a monthly basis exclusively through E-Fee Collection Methods such as the School Website, School App, or Virtual Account Transfer.

#### 2. Virtual Account Code:

Payments will be accepted only through the Virtual Account Unique Code Number printed on the cover page of the Fee Book.

- **3. Academic Session:** Fees are charged for the entire Academic Session (April to March), with no deductions for vacations or broken periods.
- **4. Due Date & Late Fee:** All fees must be paid by the due date. A late fee of Rs.50/-per month per fee period will be charged for delayed payments.
- **5. Withdrawal Notice:** A one-month prior notice is required before the withdrawal of a pupil.
- **6. Fee Queries:** For any fee-related clarifications, please contact the School Office with the **FEE LEAF**.
- 7. Monthly Payment Deadline: Monthly fees should be paid before the 15<sup>th</sup> of each month (April to January).
- 8. Final Payment Deadline: The fees for February and March must be paid by 15<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

**SESSION: 2025-26** 

SR. NO	MONTH	COMPOSITE FEE	EXAM FEE	LATE FEE	TOTAL
1.	APRIL	Rs. 6424	Rs. 165	Rs	Rs. 6589/-
2.	MAY	Rs. 6424	Rs. 165	Rs	Rs. 6589/-
3.	JUNE	Rs. 6424	Rs. 165	Rs	Rs. 6589/-
4.	JULY	Rs. 6424	Rs. 165	Rs	Rs. 6589/-
5.	AUGUST	Rs. 6424	Rs. 165	Rs	Rs. 6589/-
6.	SEPTEMBER	Rs. 6424	Rs. 165	Rs	Rs. 6589/-
7.	OCTOBER	Rs. 6424	Rs. 165	Rs	Rs. 6589/-
8.	NOVEMBER	Rs. 6424	Rs. 165	Rs	Rs. 6589/-
9.	DECEMBER	Rs. 6424	Rs. 165	Rs	Rs. 6589/-
10.	JANUARY	Rs. 6424	Rs. 165	Rs	Rs. 6589/-
11.	FEBRUARY	Rs. 6424	Rs. 165	Rs	Rs. 6589/-
12.	MARCH	Rs. 6424	Rs. 165	Rs	Rs. 6589/-

### NOTE: FEE WILL BE PAID THROUGH ONLINE MODE ONLY



